Senate Resolution 303

By: Senators Anderson of the 43rd, Parent of the 42nd, Butler of the 55th, Jones II of the 22nd, Davenport of the 44th and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Commending and congratulating Jabez and Christopher Jenkins; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, ages 17 and 16 respectively, brothers Jabez and Christopher Jenkins are the
3 owners and designers of Kings and Gents Accessories; and

4 WHEREAS, they began sewing and designing bow ties for boys at just five and three years

5 old, and they now have a manufacturer that will help them reach their goal of having the bow

6 ties carried in Macy's and Target; and

WHEREAS, Jabez and Christopher Jenkins have earned distinction as the only kid designers
at the 2018 Atlanta International Fashion Week and have been featured in *Men's Business Quarterly Magazine* as well as on numerous news channels; and

WHEREAS, these distinguished young men have given inspiration to many through their
determination, exemplary work ethic, and outstanding personal drive; and

WHEREAS, kind and generous individuals, Jabez and Christopher bring joy and happiness
to their family and to the many friends and neighbors who have the great pleasure of
knowing them; and

15 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that these young entrepreneurs be 16 appropriately honored.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
congratulate and commend Jabez and Christopher Jenkins for their outstanding
accomplishments and extend the most sincere best wishes for future growth, development,
and success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Jabez and
Christopher Jenkins.